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Disclaimer:

Please note that the information posted in this report is provided solely for the convenience of licensees, and is
provided without warranty of any kind. The AER, its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any
liability for losses or damages that may result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided in
this report.

The LMR is a comparison of deemed assets to deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding
the Mine Financial Security Program (MFSP). The LMR is based on information reported to the AER and the
calculation of deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process
Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP)
Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

The results in this report reflect only the licensees evaluated as part of the monthly LMR assessment specified in
this report. Defunct licensees are excluded from LMR assessments. Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio
through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

LMR Summary

Industry LMR:

Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:

Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:

Total Deemed Assets:

Total Deemed Liabilities:

Total Estimated Liabilities*:

Total LMR Security Held**:

5.29

668

341,041

$154,481,890,440.01

$29,197,538,550.32

$29,837,832,340.32

$278,905,229.70

0.00

LMR Range Number of
Licensees

Number of
Licences/

Approvals

Total Deemed Assets Total Deemed Liabilities LMR
Value

0.01 - 0.49

0.50 - 0.99

1.00 - 1.49

1.50 - 1.99

2.00 - 2.99

3.00 - 3.99

4.00 - 4.99

5.00 - 5.99

6.00 - 6.99

7.00 - 7.99

8.00 - 8.99

9.00 - 9.99

10.00 or >

206

29

53

98

46

80

33

21

10

13

13

9

4

53

4,594

1,587

18,708

30,190

44,882

72,702

88,335

11,696

1,487

9,786

2,524

8,846

6,346

39,358

$193.21

$67,444,266.65

$1,221,618,034.19

$2,625,481,437.81

$4,623,933,191.16

$13,580,088,457.14

$25,620,988,514.79

$6,449,101,744.79

$946,560,810.75

$6,161,270,287.18

$4,488,790,831.53

$8,531,191,433.04

$8,121,829,634.00

$72,043,591,603.77

$473,632,503.99

$282,637,953.41

$1,541,410,636.49

$2,077,696,385.23

$2,713,304,438.50

$5,666,967,919.96

$6,848,114,042.26

$1,501,821,400.37

$167,254,296.61

$974,505,958.93

$599,877,452.04

$988,618,483.35

$884,904,203.09

$4,476,792,876.09

0.00

0.24

0.79

1.26

1.70

2.40

3.74

4.29

5.66

6.32

7.48

8.63

9.18

16.09

*Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for ‘NEW’ wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged
into the liability management programs. Deemed liabilities only account for those wells and facilities that have aged into the
liability management programs.

**The AER holds security for other programs and purposes (i.e. Mine Financial Security Program (MFSP), landfills,
farm/domestic gas wells, Coal Conservation Act, Mines and Minerals Act (Part 8), Environmental Protection and

Enhancement Act and Public Lands Act). Only LMR security is included in the scope of this report.


