## Alberta Energy Regulator

## Liability Management Rating (LMR) Results Report Liability Run ID: 45548 Liability Run Date: May 06, 2023

## **Disclaimer:**

Please note that the information posted in this report is provided solely for the convenience of licensees, and is provided without warranty of any kind. The AER, its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any liability for losses or damages that may result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided in this report.

The LMR is a comparison of deemed assets to deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding the Mine Financial Security Program (MFSP). The LMR is based on information reported to the AER and the calculation of deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP) Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

The results in this report reflect only the licensees evaluated as part of the monthly LMR assessment specified in this report. Defunct licensees are excluded from LMR assessments. Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

## LMR Summary

Industry LMR:	5.29
Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:	668
Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:	341,041
Total Deemed Assets:	\$154,481,890,440.01
Total Deemed Liabilities:	\$29,197,538,550.32
Total Estimated Liabilities*:	\$29,837,832,340.32
Total LMR Security Held**:	\$278,905,229.70

LMR Range	Number of Licensees	Number of Licences/ Approvals	Total Deemed Assets	Total Deemed Liabilities	LMR Value
0.00	206	4,594	\$193.21	\$473,632,503.99	0.00
0.01 - 0.49	29	1,587	\$67,444,266.65	\$282,637,953.41	0.24
0.50 - 0.99	53	18,708	\$1,221,618,034.19	\$1,541,410,636.49	0.79
1.00 - 1.49	98	30,190	\$2,625,481,437.81	\$2,077,696,385.23	1.26
1.50 - 1.99	46	44,882	\$4,623,933,191.16	\$2,713,304,438.50	1.70
2.00 - 2.99	80	72,702	\$13,580,088,457.14	\$5,666,967,919.96	2.40
3.00 - 3.99	33	88,335	\$25,620,988,514.79	\$6,848,114,042.26	3.74
4.00 - 4.99	21	11,696	\$6,449,101,744.79	\$1,501,821,400.37	4.29
5.00 - 5.99	10	1,487	\$946,560,810.75	\$167,254,296.61	5.66
6.00 - 6.99	13	9,786	\$6,161,270,287.18	\$974,505,958.93	6.32
7.00 - 7.99	13	2,524	\$4,488,790,831.53	\$599,877,452.04	7.48
8.00 - 8.99	9	8,846	\$8,531,191,433.04	\$988,618,483.35	8.63
9.00 - 9.99	4	6,346	\$8,121,829,634.00	\$884,904,203.09	9.18
10.00 or >	53	39,358	\$72,043,591,603.77	\$4,476,792,876.09	16.09

\*Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for 'NEW' wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged into the liability management programs. Deemed liabilities only account for those wells and facilities that have aged into the liability management programs.

\*\*The AER holds security for other programs and purposes (i.e. Mine Financial Security Program (MFSP), landfills, farm/domestic gas wells, *Coal Conservation Act*, *Mines and Minerals Act* (Part 8), *Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act* and *Public Lands Act*). Only LMR security is included in the scope of this report.